
Race

81º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 5)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP1 13 3'23.313 241.35:03'23.274Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest1 MLOTTERER / FÄSSLER / TRÉLUYER 751  6

LMP1 70 3'26.292 237.85:04'05.951Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest2 MKRISTENSEN / DUVAL / McNISH 75 42.677 42.6772  6

LMP1 71 3'26.943 237.15:04'54.214Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest3 MGENÉ / DI GRASSI / JARVIS 75 1'30.940 48.2633  6

LMP1 14 3'28.983 234.85:05'48.051Toyota TS030 - HybridToyota Racing7 MWURZ / LAPIERRE / NAKAJIMA 75 2'24.777 53.8374  6

LMP1 13 3'25.151 239.25:06'20.201Toyota TS030 - HybridToyota Racing8 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / SARRAZIN 75 2'56.927 32.1505  6

LMP1 69 3'31.938 231.55:05'11.978Lola B12/60 Coupé - ToyotaRebellion Racing12 MPROST / JANI / HEIDFELD 73 2 Laps 2 Laps6  5

LMP1 14 3'34.738 228.55:05'48.962HPD ARX 03c - HondaStrakka Racing21 MLEVENTIS / WATTS / KANE 73 2 Laps 36.9847  5

LMP1 15 3'33.798 229.55:06'03.592Lola B12/60 Coupé - ToyotaRebellion Racing13 MBELICCHI / BECHE / CHENG 73 2 Laps 14.6308  5

LMP2 17 3'42.510 220.55:05'30.805Morgan - NissanOAK Racing24 DPLA / HEINEMEIER HANSSON / BRUNDLE 71 4 Laps 2 Laps9  6

LMP2 14 3'41.910 221.15:05'47.483Oreca 03 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / MARTIN / CONWAY 71 4 Laps 16.67810  7

LMP2 23 3'42.462 220.65:06'16.284Morgan - NissanOAK Racing35 DBAGUETTE / GONZALEZ / PLOWMAN 71 4 Laps 28.80111  7

LMP2 13 3'45.289 217.85:06'31.825Oreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing46 DTHIRIET / BADEY / MARTIN 71 4 Laps 15.54112  5

LMP2 67 3'42.721 220.35:03'20.628Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 DDOLAN / TURVEY / LUHR 70 5 Laps 1 Laps13  6

LMP2 16 3'44.830 218.25:03'45.836Oreca 03 - NissanPecom Racing49 MPEREZ COMPANC / KAFFER / MINASSIAN 70 5 Laps 25.20814  6

LMP2 66 3'44.168 218.95:04'17.407Oreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34 DFREY / NIEDERHAUSER / BLEEKEMOLEN 70 5 Laps 31.57115  6

LMP2 13 3'44.029 219.05:05'36.218HPD ARX 03b - HondaLevel 5 Motorsports33 MTUCKER / FRANCHITTI / BRISCOE 70 5 Laps 1'18.81116  6

LMP2 65 3'43.460 219.65:05'37.819Zytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport42 DMARDENBOROUGH / ORDOÑEZ / KRUMM 70 5 Laps 1.60117  6

LMP2 68 3'45.785 217.35:06'42.467Lotus T128Lotus32 DHOLZER / KRAIHAMER / CHAROUZ 70 5 Laps 1'04.64818  6

LMP2 49 3'45.954 217.15:04'16.797Morgan - JuddMorand Racing43 DGACHNANG / MAILLEUX / LOMBARD 69 6 Laps 1 Laps19  6

LMGTE Pro 55 3'54.639 209.15:06'41.651Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing99 MBELL / MAKOWIECKI / SENNA 69 6 Laps 2'24.85420  4

LMGTE Pro 58 3'55.934 208.05:03'01.732Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MDUMBRECK / MÜCKE / TURNER 68 7 Laps 1 Laps21  4

LMGTE Pro 57 3'57.517 206.65:03'30.230Porsche 911 RSRPorsche AG Team Manthey92 MLIEB / LIETZ / DUMAS 68 7 Laps 28.49822  4

LMGTE Pro 67 3'56.173 207.75:05'37.045Porsche 911 RSRPorsche AG Team Manthey91 MBERGMEISTER / PILET / BERNHARD 68 7 Laps 2'06.81523  4

LMP2 14 3'49.026 214.25:06'39.699Lola B12/80 Coupé - JuddHVM Status GP30 DMOWLEM / BURGESS / HIRSCHI 68 7 Laps 1'02.65424  7

LMGTE Pro 13 3'57.638 206.55:03'51.645Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MBERETTA / KOBAYASHI / VILANDER 67 8 Laps 1 Laps25  5

LMGTE Pro 52 3'59.484 204.95:03'55.942Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Corvette Racing73 MMAGNUSSEN / GARCIA / TAYLOR 67 8 Laps 4.29726  4

LMGTE Pro 12 3'58.761 205.55:04'12.649Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Corvette Racing74 MGAVIN / MILNER / WESTBROOK 67 8 Laps 16.70727  4

LMGTE Pro 13 3'57.250 206.85:04'57.695Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MAUBERLEN / DALLA LANA / LAMY 67 8 Laps 45.04628  4

LMP2 16 3'51.029 212.45:06'41.306Morgan - NissanOAK Racing45 DNICOLET / MERLIN / MONDOLOT 67 8 Laps 1'43.61129  6

LMP2 9 3'43.685 219.35:03'21.926Oreca 03 - NissanDelta-ADR25 DGRAVES / NAKANO / HAMILTON 66 9 Laps 1 Laps30  6

LMGTE Pro 13 3'56.918 207.15:03'27.712Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / FISICHELLA / MALUCELLI 66 9 Laps 5.78631  4

LMP2 14 3'43.267 219.85:03'55.602Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 DHARTLEY / PATTERSON / CHANDHOK 66 9 Laps 27.89032  6

LMGTE Am 13 4'00.166 204.35:04'05.745Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse61 MGERBER / GRIFFIN / CIOCI 66 9 Laps 10.14333  4

LMP2 12 3'44.393 218.75:04'10.184Morgan - NissanKCMG47 MIMPERATORI / TUNG / HOWSON 66 9 Laps 4.43934  6

LMGTE Pro 50 4'01.031 203.65:04'51.577Viper GTS-RSRT Motorsports93 MBOMARITO / KENDALL / WITTMER 66 9 Laps 41.39335  6

LMP2 14 3'43.044 220.05:05'05.681Alpine - NissanSignatech Alpine36 MPANCIATICI / RAGUES / GOMMENDY 66 9 Laps 14.10436  7

LMGTE Am 13 4'02.253 202.55:05'22.160Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse55 MPERAZZINI / CASE / O'YOUNG 66 9 Laps 16.47937  4

LMGTE Am 55 4'00.181 204.35:06'37.418Porsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76 MNARAC / BOURRET / VERNAY 66 9 Laps 1'15.25838  4

LMP2 62 3'41.654 221.45:06'41.476Zytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DKIMBER-SMITH / LUX / ROSSI 66 9 Laps 4.05839  7

LMGTE Am 18 4'01.138 203.55:06'47.972Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing96 MCAMPBELL-WALTER / GOETHE / HALL 66 9 Laps 6.49640  4

LMGTE Am 61 4'00.211 204.35:06'53.264Porsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition88 MRIED / RODA / RUBERTI 66 9 Laps 5.29241  5

LMGTE Am 15 3'59.923 204.55:02'50.755Porsche 911 GT3 RSRDempsey Del Piero-Proton77 MDEMPSEY / FOSTER / LONG 65 10 Laps 1 Laps42  5

LMGTE Am 57 4'01.017 203.65:02'56.922Ferrari 458 Italia8 Star Motorsports81 MPOTOLICCHIO / AGUAS / BRIGHT 65 10 Laps 6.16743  5

LMGTE Am 14 4'01.449 203.25:04'16.426Porsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut67 MGIBON / MILESI / HENZLER 65 10 Laps 1'19.50444  5

LMP2 20 3'57.306 206.85:04'23.002Oreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Ginion Racing40 DDOWNS / DAGONEAU / YOUNESSI 65 10 Laps 6.57645  6

LMGTE Am 63 4'06.745 198.85:05'29.917Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Larbre Competition50 MBORNHAUSER / CANAL / TAYLOR 65 10 Laps 1'06.91546  5

LMGTE Pro 54 3'58.972 205.35:05'32.492Viper GTS-RSRT Motorsports53 MDALZIEL / FARNBACHER / GOOSSENS 65 10 Laps 2.57547  6

LMGTE Am 14 4'03.960 201.15:02'59.357Porsche 911 GT3 RSRProspeed Racing75 MCOLLARD / PERRODO / CRUBILE 64 11 Laps 1 Laps48  4

LMGTE Pro 13 4'00.145 204.35:03'16.182Ferrari 458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 DBERTOLINI / AL FAISAL / AL QUBAISI 63 12 Laps 1 Laps49  4

LMP2 13 3'56.189 207.75:05'59.796Lola B11/40 - JuddDKR Engineering39 DPORTA / RAFFIN / BRANDELA 63 12 Laps 2'43.61450  7

LMGTE Am 14 4'03.651 201.45:06'14.711Ferrari 458 ItaliaKrohn Racing57 MKROHN / JÖNSSON / MEDIANI 63 12 Laps 14.91551  6

LMGTE Am 59 4'09.075 197.05:02'49.612Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Larbre Competition70 MMacNEIL / RODRIGUES / DUMAS 62 13 Laps 1 Laps52  5

LMGTE Am 15 4'08.616 197.45:04'30.416Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse54 MMALLEGOL / BACHELIER / BLANK 61 14 Laps 1 Laps53  5

LMP2 12 3'53.188 210.42:57'20.750Lola B12/80 Coupé - NissanGulf Racing Middle East28 DGIROIX / HAEZEBROUCK / IHARA 19 56 Laps 42 Laps54  6

LMP2 2 3'53.344 210.32:03'34.343Lotus T128Lotus31 DWEEDA / ROSSITER / BOUCHUT 17 58 Laps 2 Laps55  2

  Retired

LMGTE Am 2 4'00.626 203.98'20.731Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MNYGAARD / POULSEN / SIMONSEN 2  0

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper: Christian Crucifix & Al KamelClerk of the course: Daniel Poissenot

17,50 ºCTrack Temp: 19,44 ºC Air Temp:

FIA Race Director: Eduardo Freitas
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Race

81º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

FIA WEC

Classification by Class (After Hour 5)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP1 Fastest Lap by LOTTERER André: 3'23.313 (Lap 13, 241,3 Kph)

LMP1 13 3'23.313 241.35:03'23.274Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest1 MLOTTERER / FÄSSLER / TRÉLUYER 751  6

LMP1 70 3'26.292 237.85:04'05.951Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest2 MKRISTENSEN / DUVAL / McNISH 75 42.677 42.6772  6

LMP1 71 3'26.943 237.15:04'54.214Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest3 MGENÉ / DI GRASSI / JARVIS 75 1'30.940 48.2633  6

LMP1 14 3'28.983 234.85:05'48.051Toyota TS030 - HybridToyota Racing7 MWURZ / LAPIERRE / NAKAJIMA 75 2'24.777 53.8374  6

LMP1 13 3'25.151 239.25:06'20.201Toyota TS030 - HybridToyota Racing8 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / SARRAZIN 75 2'56.927 32.1505  6

LMP1 69 3'31.938 231.55:05'11.978Lola B12/60 Coupé - ToyotaRebellion Racing12 MPROST / JANI / HEIDFELD 73 2 Laps 2 Laps6  5

LMP1 14 3'34.738 228.55:05'48.962HPD ARX 03c - HondaStrakka Racing21 MLEVENTIS / WATTS / KANE 73 2 Laps 36.9847  5

LMP1 15 3'33.798 229.55:06'03.592Lola B12/60 Coupé - ToyotaRebellion Racing13 MBELICCHI / BECHE / CHENG 73 2 Laps 14.6308  5

LMP2 Fastest Lap by ROSSI Alexander: 3'41.654 (Lap 62, 221,4 Kph)

LMP2 17 3'42.510 220.55:05'30.805Morgan - NissanOAK Racing24 DPLA / HEINEMEIER HANSSON / BRUNDLE 711  6

LMP2 14 3'41.910 221.15:05'47.483Oreca 03 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / MARTIN / CONWAY 71 16.678 16.6782  7

LMP2 23 3'42.462 220.65:06'16.284Morgan - NissanOAK Racing35 DBAGUETTE / GONZALEZ / PLOWMAN 71 45.479 28.8013  7

LMP2 13 3'45.289 217.85:06'31.825Oreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing46 DTHIRIET / BADEY / MARTIN 71 1'01.020 15.5414  5

LMP2 67 3'42.721 220.35:03'20.628Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 DDOLAN / TURVEY / LUHR 70 1 Laps 1 Laps5  6

LMP2 16 3'44.830 218.25:03'45.836Oreca 03 - NissanPecom Racing49 MPEREZ COMPANC / KAFFER / MINASSIAN 70 1 Laps 25.2086  6

LMP2 66 3'44.168 218.95:04'17.407Oreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34 DFREY / NIEDERHAUSER / BLEEKEMOLEN 70 1 Laps 31.5717  6

LMP2 13 3'44.029 219.05:05'36.218HPD ARX 03b - HondaLevel 5 Motorsports33 MTUCKER / FRANCHITTI / BRISCOE 70 1 Laps 1'18.8118  6

LMP2 65 3'43.460 219.65:05'37.819Zytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport42 DMARDENBOROUGH / ORDOÑEZ / KRUMM 70 1 Laps 1.6019  6

LMP2 68 3'45.785 217.35:06'42.467Lotus T128Lotus32 DHOLZER / KRAIHAMER / CHAROUZ 70 1 Laps 1'04.64810  6

LMP2 49 3'45.954 217.15:04'16.797Morgan - JuddMorand Racing43 DGACHNANG / MAILLEUX / LOMBARD 69 2 Laps 1 Laps11  6

LMP2 14 3'49.026 214.25:06'39.699Lola B12/80 Coupé - JuddHVM Status GP30 DMOWLEM / BURGESS / HIRSCHI 68 3 Laps 1 Laps12  7

LMP2 16 3'51.029 212.45:06'41.306Morgan - NissanOAK Racing45 DNICOLET / MERLIN / MONDOLOT 67 4 Laps 1 Laps13  6

LMP2 9 3'43.685 219.35:03'21.926Oreca 03 - NissanDelta-ADR25 DGRAVES / NAKANO / HAMILTON 66 5 Laps 1 Laps14  6

LMP2 14 3'43.267 219.85:03'55.602Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 DHARTLEY / PATTERSON / CHANDHOK 66 5 Laps 33.67615  6

LMP2 12 3'44.393 218.75:04'10.184Morgan - NissanKCMG47 MIMPERATORI / TUNG / HOWSON 66 5 Laps 14.58216  6

LMP2 14 3'43.044 220.05:05'05.681Alpine - NissanSignatech Alpine36 MPANCIATICI / RAGUES / GOMMENDY 66 5 Laps 55.49717  7

LMP2 62 3'41.654 221.45:06'41.476Zytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DKIMBER-SMITH / LUX / ROSSI 66 5 Laps 1'35.79518  7

LMP2 20 3'57.306 206.85:04'23.002Oreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Ginion Racing40 DDOWNS / DAGONEAU / YOUNESSI 65 6 Laps 1 Laps19  6

LMP2 13 3'56.189 207.75:05'59.796Lola B11/40 - JuddDKR Engineering39 DPORTA / RAFFIN / BRANDELA 63 8 Laps 2 Laps20  7

LMP2 12 3'53.188 210.42:57'20.750Lola B12/80 Coupé - NissanGulf Racing Middle East28 DGIROIX / HAEZEBROUCK / IHARA 19 52 Laps 44 Laps21  6

LMP2 2 3'53.344 210.32:03'34.343Lotus T128Lotus31 DWEEDA / ROSSITER / BOUCHUT 17 54 Laps 2 Laps22  2

LMGTE Pro Fastest Lap by MAKOWIECKI Frédéric: 3'54.639 (Lap 55, 209,1 Kph)

LMGTE Pro 55 3'54.639 209.15:06'41.651Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing99 MBELL / MAKOWIECKI / SENNA 691  4

LMGTE Pro 58 3'55.934 208.05:03'01.732Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MDUMBRECK / MÜCKE / TURNER 68 1 Laps 1 Laps2  4

LMGTE Pro 57 3'57.517 206.65:03'30.230Porsche 911 RSRPorsche AG Team Manthey92 MLIEB / LIETZ / DUMAS 68 1 Laps 28.4983  4

LMGTE Pro 67 3'56.173 207.75:05'37.045Porsche 911 RSRPorsche AG Team Manthey91 MBERGMEISTER / PILET / BERNHARD 68 1 Laps 2'06.8154  4

LMGTE Pro 13 3'57.638 206.55:03'51.645Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MBERETTA / KOBAYASHI / VILANDER 67 2 Laps 1 Laps5  5

LMGTE Pro 52 3'59.484 204.95:03'55.942Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Corvette Racing73 MMAGNUSSEN / GARCIA / TAYLOR 67 2 Laps 4.2976  4

LMGTE Pro 12 3'58.761 205.55:04'12.649Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Corvette Racing74 MGAVIN / MILNER / WESTBROOK 67 2 Laps 16.7077  4

LMGTE Pro 13 3'57.250 206.85:04'57.695Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MAUBERLEN / DALLA LANA / LAMY 67 2 Laps 45.0468  4

LMGTE Pro 13 3'56.918 207.15:03'27.712Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / FISICHELLA / MALUCELLI 66 3 Laps 1 Laps9  4

LMGTE Pro 50 4'01.031 203.65:04'51.577Viper GTS-RSRT Motorsports93 MBOMARITO / KENDALL / WITTMER 66 3 Laps 1'23.86510  6

LMGTE Pro 54 3'58.972 205.35:05'32.492Viper GTS-RSRT Motorsports53 MDALZIEL / FARNBACHER / GOOSSENS 65 4 Laps 1 Laps11  6

LMGTE Pro 13 4'00.145 204.35:03'16.182Ferrari 458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 DBERTOLINI / AL FAISAL / AL QUBAISI 63 6 Laps 2 Laps12  4

LMGTE Am Fastest Lap by LONG Patrick: 3'59.923 (Lap 15, 204,5 Kph)

LMGTE Am 13 4'00.166 204.35:04'05.745Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse61 MGERBER / GRIFFIN / CIOCI 661  4

LMGTE Am 13 4'02.253 202.55:05'22.160Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse55 MPERAZZINI / CASE / O'YOUNG 66 1'16.415 1'16.4152  4

LMGTE Am 55 4'00.181 204.35:06'37.418Porsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76 MNARAC / BOURRET / VERNAY 66 2'31.673 1'15.2583  4

LMGTE Am 18 4'01.138 203.55:06'47.972Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing96 MCAMPBELL-WALTER / GOETHE / HALL 66 2'42.227 10.5544  4

LMGTE Am 61 4'00.211 204.35:06'53.264Porsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition88 MRIED / RODA / RUBERTI 66 2'47.519 5.2925  5

LMGTE Am 15 3'59.923 204.55:02'50.755Porsche 911 GT3 RSRDempsey Del Piero-Proton77 MDEMPSEY / FOSTER / LONG 65 1 Laps 1 Laps6  5

LMGTE Am 57 4'01.017 203.65:02'56.922Ferrari 458 Italia8 Star Motorsports81 MPOTOLICCHIO / AGUAS / BRIGHT 65 1 Laps 6.1677  5

LMGTE Am 14 4'01.449 203.25:04'16.426Porsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut67 MGIBON / MILESI / HENZLER 65 1 Laps 1'19.5048  5

LMGTE Am 63 4'06.745 198.85:05'29.917Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Larbre Competition50 MBORNHAUSER / CANAL / TAYLOR 65 1 Laps 1'13.4919  5

LMGTE Am 14 4'03.960 201.15:02'59.357Porsche 911 GT3 RSRProspeed Racing75 MCOLLARD / PERRODO / CRUBILE 64 2 Laps 1 Laps10  4

LMGTE Am 14 4'03.651 201.45:06'14.711Ferrari 458 ItaliaKrohn Racing57 MKROHN / JÖNSSON / MEDIANI 63 3 Laps 1 Laps11  6

LMGTE Am 59 4'09.075 197.05:02'49.612Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Larbre Competition70 MMacNEIL / RODRIGUES / DUMAS 62 4 Laps 1 Laps12  5

LMGTE Am 15 4'08.616 197.45:04'30.416Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse54 MMALLEGOL / BACHELIER / BLANK 61 5 Laps 1 Laps13  5

  Retired

LMGTE Am 2 4'00.626 203.98'20.731Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MNYGAARD / POULSEN / SIMONSEN 2  0

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper: Christian Crucifix & Al KamelClerk of the course: Daniel Poissenot

17,50 ºCTrack Temp: 19,44 ºC Air Temp:

FIA Race Director: Eduardo Freitas
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